KS/KH

Fr—hydy—KE
Chain cutter device

Machine models
M700 Series / KS,KH Series

Parts Catalog

Y 4
=3 _
‘ ®




N—=YHROIDES

WZo—vhyurik, KS/KHY ) — XD % K
DEFHTHREL T T3

W4~ 7R 2 ARGk L. 2SR o R,
EEPN=V YA MM oTuET,
T, BRI SR TWAEFESIL, N—Y U b
OREENO. (Zl%F ) 2/RLTwET,

WAV I RFE A 7y 7 AeB L, el
T, EOBIFE - B ERERI I E T E T

W0 2 SO 272 SR, 3 ERmE 7S 2R L
T3y,
BB, ORI A AT ORBEEIILRICLY, T
ERLEEINLZ LD ETDT, HOHPLH TR
{78,

1BEFETE (Models covered)
M700 Series

INTRODUCTION

Ml This parts catalog covers the KS/KH Series device.

BOn pages 4 - 7, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second page
containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustrations is the REF.NO. on the
parts list.

B A numeric index of the parts is attached to page 8 on and after.
The illustration and/or descripion of the required part can be

easily referred to by the part number.

M Always give the part numbers when ordering parts.
The contents of this parts book are subject to change to without

notice.

M752-01,-17/KS390

M752-13,-13H,-16S2,-23B /KS391

M732-36,-38,-48,-70/ KHO18A

M732-86,-355/KH018B




=] R TABLE OF CONTENTS

H page
KS3:iErs )32%51::15* e 2 COMPONENT PARTS LIST FOR KS  -+:cereurerirarnrirnianinins. 2
K BB B EFE -orerererererererererenesesen 3 COMPONENT PARTS LIST FOR KH v+ veerererenserreerenieniens 3
KS390,KS391 F-x— Y h v & — ) coeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 4~5 KS390,KS391 CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY --e-eereereeneeen. 4~-5
KHO18AKHO18B F~x.— 3y & — () cooeeerererereeee 6~7 KHO18A,KHO18B CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY  --:--e--eee 6~7
A VTIG B A e 8 0000 5) 25 O 8



Component parts list for KS

KSEBEMESm—ER

FNIS
(aseyd ajbuig) >owwmmmmwmv uonons Jesy
192v0¢ (A02Z2 BYes) clo00e | 9gosoe 66270 AVEVOZIOE | fyoiog | HOESH
(sseud-€) B{ZH09/05 R
0£2v0€ (A08E BY=) (oseUd-€)
L6YY9¥00€E 16-79%00€ eseugs) | SOE00F | aozz~00z =
20¥010€ (002 BY=) 90000s uolons ajpPINY
(eseyd lbus) EHZH09/0S 00€¥0€ 86270 ALB-€6210€ 06ESH
06€0%0€ (A00 | BYEE) (eseyg ojpurg) LY ik
AOO| Hes
G0000S
Joreinbas yum loye|nbas Inoyum
(e01n0p DO)AIqiasse LINJuaA | (821n8p NO)AIQWBSSSE LINJUSA 10109]|00 1Snp-|. 10]08]|00 1UIT + Jemolg JoneT apinb oLige Alquiesse
(R)g-NT 1) (B6—~T 1) SEHEEL (-44Nycn)+EZE—nOc -\ Ry jepno ureyy | seinjeeq adA|
E00(BY-TLLV EIENO(E)-NTLLV (B%) -6AL-T BE | EHER
Juswdinbg  Elzgds [ EHEX

SY J0j 181| sited Jusuodwo)

O | — | 259+-2a/I
L6ESH | 06ESH

Buiwweay umop-uinl \\HRE
- o) 1025/
L6ESH | 06ESH

Buiwway youispulg

|G

ERE—DIRWBEFRS

O

— g€c-¢a/IN

O L1-¢SLIN

O

— HEL-¢SLIN

O

— €1-¢SLIN

I6ESH

06ESM

S J0 9|qe} uoneolddy

Buiwess uie|d

N4
E—HEEX




Component parts list for KH

BEfEEim—ER

1

d

KH

me_._om
(eseyd obuig) >omwwmmm.lg wo__ms e
! = ABSY 104
(oseud-¢) EHZH09/05 =
L6V/P9¥00E 16-79¥00E 022508 (n08E BE=) | gogaog | Amwmsmn_% 16812080€
(oseyd-¢) vy
D0YOY0E (A00Z BY=) 900005 PIEPUEIS
(eseyd efbuis) HaHo90s | veoevos ABYBOEVOE | pyamy | VBLOHM
06€0v0€ (00} B¥ER) A00 | Bies
G0000S
Joreinbas yum Jore|nbas Inoyim
(821n8p DO)AIQWBSSE 1INJUBA | (891A8p NO)AIqUIBSSE LINJUBA 10108]|00 1Snp-| 10}09||09 I + Jamo|g | epinb ouge4 | J8und uieyn Alquiesse
(R~ 41) (86T 41) EEEAN (40NN ERE—COC ML —GhI(-1£ Jouno uteyg | sainjes4 adAL
EI2%00(B) -0,V EIZENO(B)-T£L.V (B%) -4AUi-1f B | FHER
wowdinby  EFEL ) HE

HM 40} 1s1| slied jusuodwo)

o

817-c€LN

g8 0HM

V8L0HM

Buiys

Gri&A

EE—ERMHAEZRH

GGE-cELN

O
O

98-cELIN

0/-cELIN

O

8E-¢E€LN

O

9€-¢E€LN

a8 OHM

V810HM

Buiwess uie|d

H j0 8|ge} uoneolddy

\NE%ak

E—HEEX




M752/KS390,KS391

@ M752/KS390 (

Q
R -
.
N “ '\ ;
Eoren v ":% .
D IR S
\ M752/KS390
D \ ULEe
" - %@ Middle suction
. & )
N .
b 1)

@ M752/KS391
WA

Rear suction

© M752/KS390
Y A A
Middle suction

M752/KS391
BWA A
Rear suction




KS390,KS391 Fr—vAhvy—(#8) KS390,KS391 CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

REFENO. PART NO. EBEHBT DESCRIPTION QT.
1 304293-91Y Fr—rhvg— () CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY 1
2 304294-91Y Fr—rhvr— () CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY 1
3 308049-91 TL—LIXA T FRAME PIPE 1
4 008421 T~ —Y OIL MARK 1
5 007063 FxY /M4, 5X8 SCREW 2
6 179458-05 BFIEN STATIONARY BLADE 1
7 007063 FxY /M4, 5X8 SCREW 1
8 007039 m*v,/M2. 5X6 SCREW 1
9 179459-05 (E25 B MOVABLE BLADE 1
10 007143 FxTY/M4X5. 5 SCREW 1
11 304300 L/N— LEVER 1
12 004535 XY /M3 X4 SCREW 1
13 004819 AAEFY /M3 NUT 1
14 179460-25 Tyva BUSHING 1
15 240053 [E#E/N % SPRING 1
16 007063 FxT /M4, 5X8 SCREW 1
17 304298 HEA FABRIC GUARD 1
18 007032 FRXY/M2. 5X6 SCREW 1
19 007120 FExT/M2X3 SCREW 1
20 202180 meE OIL WICK 1
21 210766 > PIN 1
22 304292 DAL BRACKET 1
23 004518 NARNKILE/M6X10 BOLT 2
24 308036 Erftxy PIN 1
25 304085 A BLOCK 1
26 007078 FExY/M2. 5X3 SCREW 1
27 304297 #HBhR SUB PLATE 1
28 007143 FEXY/M4X5. 5 SCREW 2
29 301240 REREHZE (18) VACUUM REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
30 301236 REREHE (W) VACUUM INNER REGULATOR 1
31 301237 REREE 90 VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR 2
32 301238 T E— FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR 2
33 308056 L/N— LEVER 1
34 304299 HERN FABRIC GUARD 1



G1W~@

M752/KS391
Iy
For heavy weight fabrics

M752/KS390

B
Standard

M732/KHO18A,KHO18B




KHO18AKHO18B Fx—2Av 5 —(#)

REF.NO.

apONO =

PART NO.

304308A91Y
304308B91Y
308021B91
308023-91
007063

308032
007019A
008421
308026-91
007019A

007155
308030
007155
004535
004819

308029
308031-92
007012
240150
201629

179726-05
308034
204115
179725-25
007064

202180
210766
308033
007154
304292

004518
308036
304085
007078
007008

007154-HC
301240
301236
301237
301238

304309A
304309B

EIEER

Fr—2hvi— ($8)
Fr—rhva— ()
Fr—hyRr—
VAV YNAC Gy
FExI/M4. 5X8

T3y b
FExT /M4 X8
T4~ —7
21|

FxT /M4 X8

mx<,/M3X3. 8
%En
mx<,/M3X3. 8
ExT/M3X4
NAFTY /M3

L/N—

7227
FxY/M3. 5X6
FE#E/N %

1IE®HER

e

LIN—

&

7“‘7:/_1

FxT /M4, 5X10

fame €

IEHE

#HENR
FxY,/M3X3. 5
Iy b

ANANKILE/MBE X 10

ESEY
L)

FxT/M2. 5X3
FxY/M3 X 4

FxT/M3X3. 5
EEiHEE ()

B g (M)
EZEREE (S

PR

HWEA
WEA

KHO018A,KH018B CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
CHAIN CUTTER

FRAME PIPE

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

OIL MARK
STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW

SCREW
MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW

SCREW

NUT

LEVER
CRANK
SCREW
SPRING
RING

PIN
LEVER
WASHER
BUSHING
SCREW

OIL WICK
PIN

SUB PLATE
SCREW
BRACKET

BOLT
PIN
BLOCK
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW

VACUUM REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
VACUUM INNER REGULATOR
VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR
FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR

FABRIC GUARD
FABRIC GUARD

o aanN AN 2N = 4 4 - N a4 AN = N = =

DN = =

—_



1V5FvIX

PART NO.

004518
004518
004535
004535
004819
004819
007008
007012
007019A
007019A

007032
007039
007063
007063
007063
007063
007064
007078
007078
007120

007143
007143
007154
007154-HC
007155
007155
008421
008421
179458-05
179459-05

179460-25
179725-25
179726-05
201629
202180
202180
204115
210766
210766
240053

240150
301236
301236
301237
301237
301238
301238
301240
301240
304085

304085
304292
304292
304293-91Y
304294-91Y
304297
304298
304299
304300
304308A91Y

304308B91Y
304309A
304309B
308021B91
308023-91
308026-91
308029
308030
308031-92
308032

308033
308034
308036
308036
308049-91
308056

PAGE REF.NO.

NNNNNNNNNA NOOOOUONON ONONUONUONON ONONNUONNNO OONONNNNOO ONONNOOOOo NNNNNoaNaNa

aoNONN

23
31
12
14
13
15
35
18

7
10

18

28
22
24
32

33

PART.NO.

PAGE  REF.NO.

PART.NO.

PAGE REF.NO.

PART.NO.

PAGE REF.NO.

PART.NO.

INDEX

PAGE REF.NO.






NG ASOFENRKERL
At T553-0002 KFRMESXEM 5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739
Telefax:(06)6454-8785

Cat. No. 9763 (©June 2001 Printed in Japan

CON—=YAZOTICEHEINTVDIRNBR . URDICHDFELLEET DI ENHDET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without notice.



	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	Component parts list for KS
	Component parts list for KH
	KS390,KS391 CHAIN CUTTER ASSY.
	LIST

	KH018A,KH018B CHAIN CUTTER ASSY.
	LIST

	INDEX

